FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

H.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMURCE Patent and Trademark Office

60027,5190U\$0	01 / 2002-0362	
To the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents o	r copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AT&T Properties, LLC (conveyed to AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P.)		AT&T intellectual Property II, L.P. 645 E. Plumb Lane Reno, Nevada 89502
3. Nature (As	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □ Yes 図 No
Execution I	Date: September 8, 2009	
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	
* ^	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	t a may are at
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/747,	370	
	4 170° of contrast	1
5. Name a	Additional numbers attacted address of party to whom correspondence concerning should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Address:	Jodi L. Hartman, Esq. AT&T Legal Department Atm: Patent Docketing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to our credit card (attache
	One AT&T Way Room 2A-207 Bedminster, New Jersey 07921	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 50-3634.
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Stateme	ent and signature:	<u> </u>
		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original	document.	10
Jodi L.	Hartman	September 16, 2009
		ignature Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
	Do not detach	this pertion

Box Assignments

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

82866 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> **PATENT REEL: 023238 FRAME: 0959**

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Properties, LLC ("AT&T Properties"), a Nevada limited liability company, and AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P. ("AT&T IP II"), a Nevada limited partnership.

Effective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, AT&T Properties hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T IP II all of AT&T Properties' right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&T Properties has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&T Properties has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in AT&T IP II, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Properties has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

AT&T PROPERTIES, LLC

STATE OF DEPLOY

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the

All Manual Public States of Explanation Expires: 7744 14, 2013

PATENT **REEL: 023238 FRAME: 0960**

ATTACHMENT A

Serial No.	Filed	Assignee Docket No.	Title
,			System And Method for Monitoring
10/747,370	12/30/03	2002-0362	Communications
			System and Method for Passively Monitoring
11/321,464	12/30/05	2005-0473	Customer Control Messages in a Multicast VPN
			Automated Disambiguation of Fixed-Serverport-
11/317,256	12/27/05	2005-0534	Based Applications from Ephemeral Applications

PATENT REEL: 023238 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 09/16/2009